Decision No. 17015

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of G. W. STELLWAY for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate auto truck service between Los Angeles and Los Angeles Harbor for one firm only.

Application No.11819

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, G. W. Stellway, to whom the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.16085, dated March 8, 1926, and issued on Application No.11819, granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate an automobile service for the transpor - tation of property (old newspapers, junk and hoop iron), between Los Angeles and Los Angeles harbor, had advised the Commission, in writing, under date of January 14, 1927, that he has not operated under said certificate (see annual report G.W.Stellway Truck Line for period ending December 31, 1926).

Now, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to G.W. Stellway in Decision No.16085 be, and the same hereby is revoked and annulled.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 18 day of January,